4 APrRIL

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/38—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

637

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part
I
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

12459
12589
12566

12489

12485

12488

12490

12469

12487

12486

12491

12492

12493

12495

12494

12572

12496

48.07.129
48.15.009
48.21.039

Section
XI

Section
XI

Section
XI

Section
XI

Section
XI

Section
XI

Section
XI

51.04.059

55.09.049
55.09.229
58.07.019
58.10.000

Chapter
59

Chapter
59

Paper, stiffened, commonly used for making toecaps. .
Thermo-sensitive copy paper (thermo-copying process)
Punched programme cards peculiar to use with com-
puter controlled machines
Fabrics (not including quilted fabrics) when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
rubberised or backed fabrics for use only in making
footwear (other than slippers); or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for use by them only in making
rubberised or backed fabrics for use only in making
footwear (other than slippers)

Fabrics, plaited and similar, commonly used for making

shoe vamps, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Pieces of fabric, embroidered, beaded, or similarly

worked, commonly used for cutting into uppers for
footwear, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Shoe matting, a canvas-like material, whether or not

having a backing of textile cemented thereto, when
declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Slipper cloth, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
slippers; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making slippers

Teddy bear cloth, a woollen moquette, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making

footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Textiles consisting of woven fabrics (including those of
paper yarn), or laces, embroideries, or felt (but not
including quilted fabrics), fixed to a backing of fabric,
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only
in making footwear (other than slippers)

NOTE—This refers to fabrics for shoe uppers only
Nylon shoe upper material, being heavy loosely woven
crochet-like fabric, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Cotton twill fabric, double warp, plain, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Cotton twill fabric, double warp, plain, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making

footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Braids, gimps, and piping, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Guipure lace of nylon, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Fabrics, combined with rubber sheet assembled in layers
and fabrics coated with rubber which are impermeable
to water (not including adhesive fabric)

Fabrics, rubberised (including felt and those of paper
yarn, but not including quilted fabrics or fabrics
merely coated with a rubber adhesive), when declared
by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear (other than slippers)

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

" Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.8
10.2
10.2

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

30/6/74
30/4/74
31/12/73

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

31/5/74

30/6/74




