Tariff Notice No. 1974/38-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
12459 12589 12566	48.07.129 48.15.009 48.21.039	Paper, stiffened, commonly used for making toecaps Thermo-sensitive copy paper (thermo-copying process) Punched programme cards peculiar to use with com- puter controlled machines	Free Free Free	 Free Free	Free Free Free	10.8 10.2 10.2	5 32 5	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/74 30/4/74 31/12/73
12489	Section XI	 Fabrics (not including quilted fabrics) when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making rubberised or backed fabrics for use only in making footwear (other than slippers); or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making rubberised or backed fabrics for use only in making 	Free		Free	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/74
12485	Section XI	 footwear (other than slippers) Fabrics, plaited and similar, commonly used for making shoe vamps, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only 	Free	••	Free	10.8	5	1/1/72	30/6/74
12488	Section XI	 to manufacturers for making footwear Pieces of fabric, embroidered, beaded, or similarly worked, commonly used for cutting into uppers for footwear, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or 	Free		Free	10.8	5	1/1/72	30/6/74
12490	Section XI	 (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Shoe matting, a canvas-like material, whether or not having a backing of textile cemented thereto, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 	Free		Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12469	Section XI	 footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Slipper cloth, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making slippers; or 	Free		Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12487	Section XI	 (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making slippers Teddy bear cloth, a woollen moquette, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to 	Free	÷	Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12486	Section XI	manufacturers for making footwear Textiles consisting of woven fabrics (including those of paper yarn), or laces, embroideries, or felt (but not including quilted fabrics), fixed to a backing of fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only	Free		Free	10.8	5	1/1/72	30/6/74
12491	51.04.059	 in making footwear (other than slippers) NOTE—This refers to fabrics for shoe uppers only Nylon shoe upper material, being heavy loosely woven crochet-like fabric, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or 	[/] Free		Free	10.8	•••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12492	55.09.049	 (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Cotton twill fabric, double warp, plain, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) we an importer that it will be sold by him only to an importer that it will be sold by him only the sold by him only	Free	••	Free	10.8	•••	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/74 30/6/74
12493	55.09.229	 (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Cotton twill fabric, double warp, plain, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or 	Free		Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12495	58.07.019	 (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Braids, gimps, and piping, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or 	Free	•••	Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12494	58.10.000	 (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Guipure lace of nylon, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to 	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/6/74
12572	Chapter 59	Fabrics, combined with rubber sheet assembled in layers and fabrics coated with rubber which are impermeable	Free	••• ,	Free	10.8		1/1/72	31/5/74
12496	Chapter 59	to water (not including adhesive fabric) Fabrics, rubberised (including felt and those of paper yarn, but not including quilted fabrics or fabrics merely coated with a rubber adhesive), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	••	Free	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/74